
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
September 25, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-09-05075 09/24/23, 6:31 pm Old Fayette Rd Storage Building $250.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-09-05021 09/24/23, 12:31 pm Hummingbird Ln 55” Coby TV 
60” Samsung TV 
AR-15 556 Rifle 

Aria Black Vintage 
w/Gold Knobs Electric 

Guitar 
Baby Clothes & Diapers 

Baseball Card 
Collection 

Black Beanie Hat 
Fender Stratocaster 
Black Electric Guitar 

Flashlight 
Parts of Baby Crib 

Pry Bar 
Scentsy Candle 

Warmers 
Silver Microwave 

Taurus .40 cal 
Generation 1 Pistol 

Yamaha Wood Grain 
Acoustic Electric Guitar 

$300.00 
$400.00 
$750.00 

$1,500.00 
 
 

$300.00 
$1.00 

 
$1.00 

$280.00 
 

$1.00 
$150.00 
$1.00 

$200.00 
 

$100.00 
$180.00 

 
$280.00 

TOP 1st 2023-09-04851 09/23/23, 3:47 pm Northside Pkwy 2018 Ford Mustang 2dr $30,000.00 



 
GT Fastback 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-04849 09/23/23, 2:31 pm Vassie Dr Safelink Cell Phones 
Xfinity Android Phones 

$30.00 
$600.00 

TOLP 2nd 2023-09-04674 09/22/23, 5:55 pm Clements Rd Smith & Wesson 9 mm 
Pistol 

$300.00 

TOP  2023-09-04595 09/22/23, 10:49 am Propst Rd Taurus G2C 9mm 
Handgun 

$250.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


